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To Date

A Safer Virginia PAC 
1112 Laskin Rd. 
Ste. A 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-5278

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

07/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bates, Thomas  
266 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.RK Auto 
2.Corporate Advisor 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

07/14/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Billue, Ken  
1505 Wood Duck Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23433

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Bishton, Lura G. 
5081 Gardner Lane 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Spacesaver Storage Solutions 
2.Sales 
3.Suffolk, Va

07/13/2025 $260.73 $360.73

Bishton, Lura G. 
5081 Gardner Lane 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Spacesaver Storage Solutions 
2.Sales 
3.Suffolk, Va

07/27/2025 $150.00 $510.73

Bradshaw, Joel C. 
32201 See Gar Dr. 
Carrsville, VA 23315-3209

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Brooks, Gary  
318 Main St. 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Bruzzesi, Jeffrey  
312 Pike Circle 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Self 
2.Self Employed 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Bunch, Edward  
4124 River Shore Rd 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/24/2025 $50.00 $128.75

Butler, Cody  
629 Bay Wood Trail 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

1.Virginia House of Delegates 
2.Legislative Assistant 
3.Richmond, Va

07/23/2025 $100.00 $329.79

Chadwick, Wallace  
1517 plantations lakes circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $104.48 $104.48

Christie New Craig for Senate 
200 N. Battlefield Blvd. 
Ste. 10A 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

07/30/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Christie New Craig for Senate 
200 N. Battlefield Blvd. 
Ste. 10A 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

07/30/2025 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

Coburn, William E. 
208 Anna Dr. 
Carrollton, VA 23314-2022

1.Isle of Wight Republican Party 
2.Chaiman 
3.Carrollton, VA

08/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Coggsdale, Julie  
7985 Arnoka Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-2104

1.Delegate Chris Peace 
2.State Employee 
3.Mechanicsville

07/24/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Collick, John  
27384 Colosse Rd 
Carrsville, VA 23315

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/26/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Copeland, Mitch  
27120 Sunset Dr 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.Self Employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Windsor, Va

07/24/2025 $260.73 $521.46

Cordoza, Aijalon C. 
102 Pratt Street 
Fort Monroe, VA 23651

1.VA House of Delegates 
2.Delegate - District 86 
3.For Monroe, Va

07/23/2025 $208.65 $208.65

Darden, Dawn  
24406 Lovers Ln 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/15/2025 $260.73 $260.73

Davis, Glenn  
2532 Springhaven Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Commonwealth of VA 
2.Director of Dept. Of Energy 
3.Richmond, Va

08/26/2025 $200.00 $200.00

De Groft, Herbert W. 
15411 Mill Swamp Rd. 
Smithfield, VA 23430-3111

1. 
2. 
3.

08/07/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Duck, Kevin  
15201 Woodland De 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.Chesterfield Insurers 
2.President 
3.Richmond, Va

07/23/2025 $250.00 $302.40

Earley for Delegate II 
14241 Midlothian Tpke. 
Box 140 
Midlothian, VA 23113-6500

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Midlothian, VA

07/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Eleswarapu`, Usha  
1749 Champion Cir 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Title Management 
2.Consultant 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

07/09/2025 $184.00 $184.00
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Ellen Campbell for Delegate 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/07/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Free, Dennis E. 
2348 Huckleberry Trail 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6001

1.RRMM Architects 
2.Architect/ Surveyor 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

07/27/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Free, Dennis E. 
2348 Huckleberry Trail 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6001

1.RRMM Architects 
2.Architect/ Surveyor 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

07/27/2025 $40.00 $240.00

Friends of Barry D. Knight 
1852 Mill Landing Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23457

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

08/20/2025 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Friends of Mike Cherry 
PO Box 1146 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Colonial Heights, Va

07/25/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

07/27/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

08/20/2025 $5,000.00 $8,000.00

Garrett, Gregory M. 
2060 E. Ocean View Ave. 
Unit 6B 
Norfolk, VA 23503

1.Self 
2.Realtor 
3.Norfolk, Va

08/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Grice, Richard  
415 Muirfield 
Smithfield, VA 23430-8501

1.Isle of Wight County 
2.Board of Supervisors 
3.Isle of Wight, Va

07/24/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Grice, Richard  
415 Muirfield 
Smithfield, VA 23430-8501

1.Isle of Wight County 
2.Board of Supervisors 
3.Isle of Wight, Va

07/27/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Grimsley&#39;s House of Tools 
PO Box 699 
Portsmouth, VA 23705-0699

1. 
2.Tool Store 
3.Portsmouth, VA

07/27/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hawkins, Howard  
102 Barrister Lane 
Franklin, VA 23851

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $100.00 $204.48
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Hazelwood, Karen S. 
9356 Eclipse Dr. 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1612

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Helms, Peter  
906 Kimberly Dr 
Franklin, VA 23851

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

08/25/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Hunter, Elizabeth  
4026 Turnberry Circle 
Houston, TX 77025

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

08/12/2025 $260.73 $260.73

Isle of Wight County Republican Party 
PO Box 1101 
Smithfield, VA 23431

1. 
2.Party Committee 
3.Smithfield, VA

08/20/2025 $250.00 $1,000.00

IV, Lewis  
729 Thimble Shoals Blvd 
Suite 6-C 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Westmoreland Development 
2.Developer 
3.Newport News, Va

07/11/2025 $1,041.98 $2,083.96

Johnson, Reagan  
745 Eden Way N 
Apt 214 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Sentara Healthcare 
2.Strategic Transformation Analyst 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

07/23/2025 $87.81 $114.16

Jones, Mark  
4646 N Witchduck Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.QED Systems, Inc. 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

07/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Kaleel, Naseeb  
461 Ewing Road 
Youngstown, OH 44512

1.NMK Consulting 
2.CEO 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

08/08/2025 $2,604.48 $3,604.48

Kliche, Deborah  
121 Blessing Circle 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $50.00 $134.00

Kliche, Deborah  
121 Blessing Circle 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

08/19/2025 $260.73 $394.73

Leftwich for delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Chesapeake, Va

08/29/2025 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

Lerman, Noah  
40635 Lenah Run Cir 
Aldie, VA 20105

1.Virginia House of Delegates 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Richmond, Va

07/26/2025 $50.00 $102.40
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Martinez, Elise  
2427 Ingleside Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23513

1. 
2. 
3.

08/15/2025 $500.00 $500.00

McNamara for Delegate 
2318 Brookfield Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Meadows, Claude V. 
612 Windemere Rd. 
Newport News, VA 23602-6124

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Parrish, Nancy  
180 Bobwhite Ln 
Franklin, VA 23851

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/21/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Pasquarella, Kyle  
3845 Clearwood Ct. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453

1.Joynes Law Group 
2.Legal assistant 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

08/21/2025 $104.48 $104.48

Peddibholta, Sriram  
7915 Jones Branch Drive 
#320 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Saic 
2.IT Principal Arch/Dev/Tst 
3.Reston, Va

08/09/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Pendergraft, Nick  
129 Manor Dr 
Carrollton, VA 23314

1.The Heritage Foundation 
2.Fundraiser 
3.Washington, DC

07/18/2025 $104.48 $104.48

Reid, Frank D. 
1815 Duke of Norfolk Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1105

1.Champion Fence 
2.Subcontractor 
3.Virginia Beach, Va

08/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Richardson, Frank  
202 Eugene Oneil St S 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/22/2025 $286.77 $286.77

Richardson, Frank  
202 Eugene Oneil St S 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

08/11/2025 $260.73 $547.50

Romano, Louis  
684 E CORAL KY 
Virginia beach, VA 23462

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/25/2025 $104.48 $104.48

Slingluff, Robert L. 
1496 Bridge Point Trail 
Suffolk, VA 23432-1320

1.Bethlehem Christian Church 
2.Pastor 
3.Suffolk, Va

08/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Storm, Sharon L. 
5409 Peggy Circle 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1.Self 
2.Homemaker 
3.n/a

08/01/2025 $260.73 $871.46

Swain, Jeanne  
852 Bennetts Meadow Ln 
Suffolk, VA 23435

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/07/2025 $52.40 $156.88

Thompson, Rodger  
9313 Eclipse Dr 
Suffolk, VA 23433

1.COVAN GROUP, LLC 
2.IT 
3.Fredericksburg, Va

07/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Tom Garrett for Delegate 
3886 Paynes Pond Rd. 
Scottsville, VA 24590

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Scottsville, VA

08/20/2025 $7,500.00 $8,500.00

Trent, Stephen G. 
8973 River Cres 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1109

1.Grimsley's House Of Tools 
2.Owner/President 
3.Suffolk, Va

08/20/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Turner, Thomas  
1037 Boundary Dr 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Self 
2.Consultant and Lobbyist 
3.Suffolk, Va

07/03/2025 $104.48 $130.83

Vaught, Richard  
PO Box 589 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

07/27/2025 $1,041.98 $2,083.96

Vaught, Richard  
PO Box 589 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

08/26/2025 $521.15 $2,605.11

Vaught, Richard  
PO Box 589 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

08/28/2025 $1,041.98 $3,647.09

Virginia Future PAC 
919 East Main St. 
Ste. 1130 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/29/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Wagar, Theresa  
215 Keswick Pl 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Coastal Waters Creative 
2.Digital Marketing Consultant 
3.Smithfield, Va

07/19/2025 $260.73 $260.73

Way, Kristi  
5415 Bindery Lane 
Henrico, VA 23230

1.Moelis Co 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Henrico, Va

07/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Will, Alan B. 
1640 Egret Circle 
Suffolk, VA 23436

1.Marine Corps 
2.Soldier 
3.Suffolk, Va

07/27/2025 $150.00 $270.00

Woody-McKinney, Janet  
2804 Lake Cohoon Point 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Lewis Ginter Botanical Garden 
2.Employee 
3.

07/17/2025 $260.73 $260.73

Total This Period $50,280.17
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Bill.com 
6220 America Center Drive 
Suite 100 
San Jose, CA 95002

Rebate 08/31/2025 $0.02

Total This Period $0.02
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Election CFO 
320 s Henry St 
Floor3 
Alexandria, VA 22314

Consulting B. Hankins 07/07/2025 $1,546.00

FP1 Strategies 
3001 Washington Blvd 
7th floor 
Arlington, Va, VA 22201

Advertising B. Hankins 07/07/2025 $16,000.00

Spectrum Marketing Companies 
95 Eddy Rd 
Ste 101 
Manchester, NH 03102

Printing B. Hankins 07/07/2025 $4,703.22

Mackenzie, Zachary S. 
3135 Dundee Rd 
Earlysville, VA 22936

Consulting B. Hankins 07/08/2025 $3,000.00

Mackenzie, Zachary S. 
3135 Dundee Rd 
Earlysville, VA 22936

Consulting B. Hankins 07/08/2025 $4,083.00

Mailchimp 
405 N Angier Ave 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Online Services C. Marston 07/23/2025 $135.00

FP1 Strategies 
3001 Washington Blvd 
7th floor 
Arlington, Va, VA 22201

Consulting B. Hankins 07/25/2025 $4,500.00

FP1 Strategies 
3001 Washington Blvd 
7th floor 
Arlington, Va, VA 22201

Consulting B. Hankins 07/30/2025 $5,000.00

FP1 Strategies 
3001 Washington Blvd 
7th floor 
Arlington, Va, VA 22201

Consulting B. Hankins 07/30/2025 $3,000.00

Sprouse, Zach  
1102 Waterstone Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Consulting B. Hankins 07/30/2025 $600.00

Anedot 
1340 Poydras Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112

CC Processing B. Hankins 07/31/2025 $299.94

USPS 
475 L&#39;Enfant Plaza SW 
Washington, DC 20260

Postage B. Hankins 07/31/2025 $1.01

Battleground Connect 
350 Ryman St 
Missoula, MO 59802

Texting B Hankins 08/01/2025 $3,751.51
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Election CFO 
320 s Henry St 
Floor3 
Alexandria, VA 22314

Consulting B Hankins 08/01/2025 $1,565.20

Paxton, Sam  
1198 hassell road 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Consulting B Hankins 08/01/2025 $1,000.00

Walmart 
702 South West 8th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716

Office Supplies B. Hankins 08/02/2025 $124.38

Election CFO 
320 s Henry St 
Floor3 
Alexandria, VA 22314

Consulting B Hankins 08/04/2025 $900.00

Mackenzie, Zachary S. 
3135 Dundee Rd 
Earlysville, VA 22936

Consulting B. Hankins 08/05/2025 $5,500.00

Franklin-Southampton County Fair 
25374 New Market Rd 
Courtland, VA 23837

Ticket B. Hankins 08/10/2025 $10.00

WaWa 
260 W Baltimore Pike 
Chester Heights, PA 19017

Food B. Hankins 08/10/2025 $4.78

Communique Inc. 
265 Jersey Ave 
Unit 102 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Printing B. Hankins 08/13/2025 $402.80

FP1 Strategies 
3001 Washington Blvd 
7th floor 
Arlington, Va, VA 22201

Consulting B. Hankins 08/13/2025 $3,000.00

Uncork&#39;d 
115 W Washington St 
Suffolk, VA 23434

Food B. Hankins 08/13/2025 $19.29

Vintage Tavern 
1900 Governors Pointe Dr 
Suffolk, VA 23436

Food B. Hankins 08/13/2025 $3,381.95

Sprouse, Zach  
1102 Waterstone Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Consulting B. Hankins 08/14/2025 $600.00

Starbucks 
2401 Utah Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98134

Food B. Hankins 08/15/2025 $12.38

11 of 17



Storm for Virginia (CC-24-00570) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

McDonalds 
110 N. Carpenter St 
Chicago, IL 60607

Food B. Hankins 08/18/2025 $8.08

Tracker Supply 
5401 Virginia Way 
Brentwood, TN 37027

Supplies B. Hankins 08/19/2025 $114.94

Decoys Seafood 
3305 Ferry Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Food B. Hankins 08/22/2025 $894.88

Isle of Wight Chamber 
319 Main Street 
Ste 110 
Smithfield, VA 23430

Contribution B. Hankins 08/23/2025 $65.00

Mailchimp 
405 N Angier Ave 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Online Services B. Hankins 08/25/2025 $135.00

Communique Inc. 
265 Jersey Ave 
Unit 102 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Printing B. Hankins 08/26/2025 $2,994.50

Mackenzie, Zachary S. 
3135 Dundee Rd 
Earlysville, VA 22936

Consulting B. Hankins 08/26/2025 $3,689.57

El Rodeo Mexican Grill 
5834 E Virginia Beach Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23502

Food B. Hankins 08/27/2025 $139.96

USPS 
475 L&#39;Enfant Plaza SW 
Washington, DC 20260

Postage B. Hankins 08/28/2025 $31.40

GoDaddy.com 
100 S. Mill Ave 
Suite 1600 
Tempe, AZ 85281

Online Services B. Hankins 08/29/2025 $12.19

GoDaddy.com 
100 S. Mill Ave 
Suite 1600 
Tempe, AZ 85281

Online Services B. Hankins 08/29/2025 $21.99

Anedot 
1340 Poydras Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112

CC processing B. Hankins 08/31/2025 $288.21

Total This Period $71,536.18
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 74 $50,280.17

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 31 $2,150.82

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 105 $52,430.99

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.02

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $71,536.18

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $71,536.18

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $93,075.13

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $52,430.99

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.02

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $52,431.01

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $145,506.14

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$71,536.18

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $71,536.18

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $73,969.96

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $119,945.19

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $52,431.01

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $172,376.20

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $172,376.20

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $26,870.06

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$71,536.18

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $98,406.24

29. Ending Balance $73,969.96
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